Certificate no: Page 1 of 2 PRJ11093201



## Approval of Service Suppliers

Office: Buenos Aires
Date of issue: 20 November 2018

This is to certify that: **IDP S.A.** 

José E Colombres 2353 (1605) Munro (hereinafter referred to as "Supplier")

Tel: + 54 11 4721 0077 Fax: + 54 11 4762 6336 Email: a.diriscio@idpsa.com.ar

having been assessed hereby receives approval in accordance with the requirements of *Lloyd's Register Procedures for Approval of Service Suppliers* as Supplier from the address(es) listed above for the provision of

## Servicing and maintenance of lifeboats and rescue boats, launching appliances, release gear and davit-launched liferaft automatic release hooks

List of Lifeboats, davits & Lauching appliances manufacturer's approvals:

- Mansei
- Zheijiang Hengxin
- Jiangsu
- Fassmer Marland
- Tsuneishi
- Skigahara
- Shigi
- Nishi
- Qingdao Beihai
- Fassmer
- Hyundai Badahi
- Dongman
- Jiangsu
- Oriental
- Global Davit
- Hatecke

Service engineers are to be provided with a valid Certificate, issued by this Approved Service Provider, which defines their level of qualification and the scope of the certification (e.g., makes and types of equipment). This Certificate should be made available when requested.

## Service of immersion suits, thermal protective aids, chemical protective suits

List of Inmersion suits manufacturer's approvals:

- Viking
- Lalizas

## Servicing of inflatable liferafts, inflatable lifejackets, hydrostatic release units, inflatable rescue boats, marine evacuation systems

List of Liferafts manufacturer's approvals:

- Lalizas
- Viking

List of Inflatable lifejackets manufacturer's approvals:

- Lalizas
- Viking

This approval is conditional upon the Supplier maintaining the documented scheme as audited by any member of the Lloyd's Register Group and hereby approved; and notifying Lloyd's Register in writing of any change to that scheme including any change in personnel, equipment or procedures.

This certificate is issued to the Supplier and, subject to the Supplier complying with the necessary condition, is valid to the period to below. This certificate is valid until 15 September 2021

José Oscar Aivarez

Surveyor to Lloyd's Register Central and South America

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Certificate no: Page 2 of 2 PRJ11093201

A subsidiary of Lloyd's Register Group Limited